
Bowmen of Rutland Archery Club. 
 

 
 

Clout Championships 
Record Status 

Tassel Awards for WA and Archery GB Metric Clout 
 
 

Casterton College Rutland,  
Great Casterton, Near Stamford, Lincs PE9 4AT 

 

Sunday 22nd October 2017 
 

Double one-way WA Clout for Ladies & Gentlemen. 

 

Double one-way Archery GB Metric Clout for Juniors. 

 
 

Lady Paramount  Mrs Jenny Parker 
 
Judges Mr R Custance, Mrs G Millward, Mrs C Mortlock, and Mr M Edwards  
 
Weather Cold, windy and dry. 
 
 
 
Senior Awards 
 DOUBLE CLOUT 
 H S C 
 Ladies Recurve 

 1 Kate Carter Royal Leamington Spa  72 328 44 
 2 Shelley Hurst Bronte A 71 316 44 
 3 Karen McKay Wyre Forest 72 307 35 

 Ladies Longbow 

 1 Lucy Eyles RAF Waddington AC 70 234 13 
 2 Alison Williams Longbow Club 69 225 9 

 Ladies Compound 

 1 Roz Summers Southampton AC 72 312 37 

 Ladies Barebow 

 1 Debbie Hill B of Rutland 72 265 21 

 Gentlemen Recurve 

 1 Neil Crickmore Bronte A 72 325 44 
 2 Chris Baigent Waterside A 72 324 46 



 Gentlemen Longbow 

 1 Dicky Summers Southampton AC 70 237 12 
 2 Stephen Williams Longbow Club 64 234 14 
 3 Geoff Fisher Burton Bridge A 68 225 12 

 Gentlemen Compound 

 1 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 72 302 30 

 Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 Alan Holder Forest of Bere B 72 290 27 
 2 Ian Downham Neston C of A 72 284 20 
 3 Glyn Jones Kettering A 70 269 19 
  

 
 
Junior Awards 
 DOUBLE  
 H S C 
Junior Ladies Recurve 

 1 Holly Seaton B of Rutland 43 129 6 

Junior Ladies Barebow 

 1 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest 68 239 14 
 2 Liv-Astrid Cowne  B of Rutland 49 150 7 

Junior Gentlemen Recurve 

 1 Hayden Ledwick Eagle B of Bedford 72 302 30 
 2 Alex Williams B of Rutland 37 114 8 

Junior Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 Solbjorn Cowne  B of Rutland 59 189 8 
 2 Thorvald Cowne  B of Rutland 54 150 5 
 
  
 
Other Awards 

  Most Clouts Ladies 

 

  Kate Carter Royal Leamington Spa  44 Clouts 

  Shelley Hurst Bronte A 44 Clouts 
   

  Most Clouts Juniors  

 

  Hayden Ledwick Eagle B of Bedford 30 Clouts 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Full List of Results 
 
 1st  2nd  DOUBLE  
 H S C H S C H S C 
185m Ladies Recurve 

 1 Charlotte Baigent Waterside A 33  118 4 34  124 5 67  242 9 
New National Record for the Single and Double Clout 

 2 Rebecca Giddings Forest of Bere B 30 95 6 34 106 5 64 201 11 

185m Gentlemen Recurve 

 1 Chris Baigent Waterside A 36 159 20 36 165 26 72 324 46 
 2 John Taylor Forest of Bere B 35 124 10 36 138 7 71 262 17 

185m Gentlemen Compound 

 1 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 36 156 17 36 146 13 72 302 30 
 2 Paul Seaton B of Rutland 34 117 7 36 149 14 70 266 21 
 3 Peter Fox B of Rutland 30 106 8 36 156 18 66 262 26 
 John Fisher Silverspoon B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
 Brian Taylor Harlequin B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

185m Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 Alan Holder Forest of Bere B 36 141 11 36 149 16 72 290 27 
New National Record for the Single Clout 

 Mick White Goldcrest A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

165m Ladies Compound 

 1 Roz Summers Southampton AC 36 159 20 36 153 17 72 312 37 
 2 Jeanette Holder Forest of Bere B 36 144 10 36 149 15 72 293 25 
 Denys Barrett Harlequin B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
 Michelle Loxley Osprey A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

165m Gentlemen Recurve 

 1 Neil Crickmore Bronte A 36 164 21 36 161 23 72 325 44 
 2 Darren Barker Burton Bridge A 35 139 12 34 134 11 69 273 23 
 3 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 36 140 13 34 131 10 70 271 23 
 4 Mick Baines Harlequin B 36 140 9 32 111 6 68 251 15 

165m Gentlemen Longbow 

 1 Dicky Summers Southampton AC 35 121 5 35 116 7 70 237 12 
 2 Stephen Williams Longbow Club 33 120 6 31 114 8 64 234 14 
 3 Geoff Fisher Burton Bridge A 33 106 5 35 119 7 68 225 12 
 4 Steve Yates B of Guernsey 30 107 6 32 104 6 62 211 12 
 5 Peter Eyles Chippenham A 31 104 6 29 88 3 60 192 9 
 6 Phil Short Meriden AC 29 89 2 27 77 1 56 166 3 
 7 Ted Tricker Eagle B of Bedford 32 87 2 25 61 1 57 148 3 
 8 Peter Brown Hertford C of A 8 16 1 22 51 0 30 67 1 
 9 Stuart Gemmell B of Rutland 14 37 1 11 28 1 25 65 2 
 10 Pete Rogers Burton Bridge A 18 54 0 4 9 0 22 63 0 
 Rob Plenderleith Meriden AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

165m Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 Ian Downham Neston C of A 36 150 13 36 134 7 72 284 20 
 2 Glyn Jones Kettering A 34 131 10 36 138 9 70 269 19 
 3 Steve Merton B of Rutland 30 89 4 35 121 5 65 210 9 

   



 1st  2nd  DOUBLE  
 H S C H S C H S C 
 4 Rob Neil Harlequin B 30 97 7 30 98 5 60 195 12 
 5 Bob Clark B of Rutland 30 101 5 28 88 3 58 189 8 
 6 Andrew McKay Wyre Forest 31 91 6 32 86 2 63 177 8 
 7 Daniel Brittle Eagle B of Bedford 25 74 3 26 83 6 51 157 9 
 Daniel Labno Bebington A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
 Tony Murphy Hertford C of A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
 Chris Oxtoby B of Rutland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
 Jeff Walklate B of Rutland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

125m Ladies Recurve 

 1 Kate Carter Royal Leamington Spa 36 162 20 36 166 24 72 328 44 
 2 Shelley Hurst Bronte A 35 150 20 36 166 24 71 316 44 
 3 Karen McKay Wyre Forest 36 148 16 36 159 19 72 307 35 
 4 Ashleigh Cowie Paradox A 35 143 13 35 146 13 70 289 26 
 5 Julie Taylor B of Rutland 27 77 1 30 86 4 57 163 5 
 6 Diane Brittle Eagle B of Bedford 13 26 0 18 49 1 31 75 1 
 Nikki Cade Sleaford Maltsters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
 Lynn Fisher Silverspoon B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

125m Ladies Longbow 

 1 Lucy Eyles RAF Waddington AC 35 121 7 35 113 6 70 234 13 
 2 Alison Williams Longbow Club 35 117 3 34 108 6 69 225 9 
 3 Sue Kenworthy Raven Field Archers 34 116 6 33 97 5 67 213 11 
 4 Nikki Ledwick Eagle B of Bedford 23 61 2 19 46 1 42 107 3 

125m Ladies Barebow 

 1 Debbie Hill B of Rutland 36 127 9 36 138 12 72 265 21 
 2 Jackie Crane B of Rutland 24 66 2 29 74 4 53 140 6 
 Carol Fairbrother St George's AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
 Barbara Williams Hertford C of A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

125m Gentlemen Barebow 

 Harri Rendell B of Rutland 20 51 2 3 10 1 23 61 3 Retired  3 ½  doz 

125m Junior Gentlemen Recurve 

 1 Hayden Ledwick Eagle B of Bedford 36 156 18 36 146 12 72 302 30 

110m Junior Ladies Recurve 

 Sophie Morrison Anchor Bowmen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 
 Rebecca Randall Melton Mowbray AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

110m Junior Ladies Barebow 

 1 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest 32 98 5 36 141 9 68 239 14 

110m Junior Gentlemen Recurve 

 1 Alex Williams B of Rutland 10 20 0 27 94 8 37 114 8 

110m Junior Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 Thorvald Cowne  B of Rutland 32 91 3 22 59 2 54 150 5 
 
75m Junior Ladies Recurve 

 1 Holly Seaton B of Rutland 12 27 1 31 102 5 43 129 6 

75m Junior Ladies Barebow 

 1 Liv-Astrid Cowne  B of Rutland 30 94 6 19 56 1 49 150 7 

75m Junior Gentlemen Barebow 

 1 Solbjorn Cowne  B of Rutland 28 91 4 31 98 4 59 189 8 
 



 
 
Tournament Organisers’ Comments 
 

The Bowmen of Rutland would like to thank the College authorities and staff for their co-operation. 
 
As always, our thanks go to the Judges and to the members of the Bowmen of Rutland who helped before, during and 
after the shoot.  
 
The Bowmen of Rutland are most grateful to our Lady Paramount, Jenny Parker, a long-standing member of the club 
who works hard managing bow hire on behalf of the club. Jenny was present throughout the day helping with the 
catering.   
 
Congratulations to the archers who are claiming new National Records and Tassel Awards. 
 
 
Finally thank you to the archers who braved the strong wind and supported the event. 
 

 
 
Tournament Organisers Mrs Chrissie Mortlock and Mr Ron Hodges 
 
Mrs Chrissie Mortlock, Garden House, Laxton, Northants NN17 3AT 
Tel 01780 450305   Email: purplemania@ukarchery.net 


